

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 67 of 2025****SMT. SAROJ KAMLESH *versus* SURESH KUMAR KAMLESH****Order Sheet**

20/02/2025	<p>Mr. F.S. Khare, counsel for the Appellants.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, an application for condonation of delay of 42 days in filing of this appeal.</p> <p>Let notice be issued on this application to the respondent, on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Post this matter immediately after five weeks' for consideration on said application.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Arpan</p>