

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 67 of 2025****SMT. SAROJ KAMLESH *versus* SURESH KUMAR KAMLESH****Order Sheet**

25/04/2025	Mr. F.S. Khare, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Heard. As per service report of the respondent, the notice was received unserved as he is not residing at given address. As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list this along with FA (MAT) No. 12/2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	