

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 67 of 2025**SMT. SAROJ KAMLESH **versus** SURESH KUMAR KAMLESH**FA(MAT) No. 12 of 2025****Division Bench:-****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &****Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput**

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 25/03/2026 | <p>Mr. F. S. Khare, counsel for the appellant in FA(MAT) No.67/2025 and for the respondent in FA(MAT) No.12/2025.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, counsel for the respondent in FA(MAT) No.67/2025 and for the appellant in FA(MAT) No.12/2025.</p> <p><u>FA(MAT) No. 12/2025</u></p> <p>Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p><u>FA(MAT) No. 67/2025</u></p> <p>List the matter along with FA(MAT) No.12/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> |
| Deepti Jha | |